
Adv. Manufacturing Technology
David Joaquin
186 Pillsbury Road  Londonderry, NH  03053
603-479-6803 David.joaquin@tecomet.com Eng.
Manager Tecomet  781-782-6421

Automation & Robotics
Jen Stephens
384 Autumn Lane Carlisle MA 01741
20jenn10@comcast.net 978-287-6196

Automotive collision repair & refinishing
Robert Levy
Don Kennetts Paint Inc.
395 Broadway Street, Lawrence, MA 01841
(978) 683-6712 lal84@comcast.net

Automotive Technology
Al Croteau
196 Shawsheen Road, Andover, MA 01810;
978-475-7094; littlee195hillside@yahoo.com

Biotechnology
Andrew Ciarla
284 Andover Street Lawrence, MA  01843
978-682-5496 arac824@gmail.com
Senior Scientist Pfizer

Business Technology
Lisa Cascio
148 Mount Vernon Street  Lawrence, MA  01843
Cascio.lisa@gmail.com Northeast Energy Efficiency
Partnership   Public Relations Manager 81 Hartwell
Ave Suite 220 Lexington MA  02421

Carpentry
Brad Jones
Jones & Co. Gen. Contracting
97 Druid Hill Road, Methuen, MA  01844
W: 978-688-7307 C: 978-994-6601
eagletr50@aol.com

Cosmetology
Elvira McCloskey
36 Chelmsford Street Methuen, MA  01844
978-390-6896 edislag@msn.com AE Brows and Lashes
Lounge 978-809-3275

Culinary Arts
Michael Lewis
7 Heron Drive  Londonderry NH  03053  603-339-7262
mdlewis4@comcast.net Café Services 749 E.
Industrial Park Drive  Manchester, NH  03109
Director, Safety & Operations Support Services

Dental Assisting
Julie Breen
16 Mackey Drive  Tyngsboro MA  01879  978-656-3055
Breenj@middlesex.mass.edu Middlesex CC
Academic Clinic Coordinator  88 Middle Street
Lowell, MA  01851

Electricity
Jeremiah Spanks
978-387-7386 162 Water Street No. Andover, MA
01845 jays@gmes.com

Environmental Science
No chair at the moment

Health Careers
Nicolas Troisi
978-66-9081  26 Louisberg St  Lawrence, MA  01843
ntroisi@partners.org Mass General Brigham  Medical
Laboratory Science Training Program  Manager 399
Revolution Dr.  Somerville MA  02145

HVAC
Ken Nielsen
14 Grand Street reading, MA  01867 Accuaire Inc
(President) 72 Concord Street  No. Reading MA  01864
k2rn@msn.com  781-944-2211

Information Technology
Chris Meehan
Instructor of Information Technology Haverhill
Campus NECCO cmeehan@necc.mass.edu
392 Brandy Brow Road Haverhill MA 01830

Landscaping Construction/Horticulture
Mark Michaud
978-265-3018  22Hamlet Street Lawrence, MA  01843
dmmichaud81@hotmail.com General Lawn Care Co
LLC Owner

Medical Assisting
Elizabeth Torres
PMA / HFH Elizabeth_marie16@hotmail.com
978-221-0157   108 Mount Vernon Street Lawrence,
MA  01843

Metal Fabrications
Jason Vining
978-774-2100 jasonv@salemmetal.com CEO/President
Salem Metal. Inc 21 Lonergan Road Middleton MA
01949

Plumbing
James Quinlan
Plumbing & Gas Inspector;  City of Methuen, 41
Pleasant St., Suite 313; , Methuen, MA
01844jmquinlan@ci.methuen.ma.us



*Tom Raiche– Serves on General Advisory
Board representing all programs
Merrimack Valley CLC Office, 169
Merrimack Street Lowell, MA 01852
Tom Raiche (AFLCIO Community
Services Liaison) at 978-441-1939
 or tom.raiche@gmail.com. 

Good Morning,

Attached is the agenda for Tuesday

January 17, 2023, virtual

Advisory Board Meeting.  I have

included a copy of the minutes from the

November 2022 meeting.

Please contact the lead teacher from

your advisory if you have any questions

or concerns.

Have a great Thursday,

Sue Ouellette


